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VILLAGE OF GERMANTOWN
FEE SCHEDULE

FEE DESCRIPTION FEE AMOUNT

VILLAGE CLERK

Class A Beer S 100.00
Class A Liquor S 500.00
Class B Beer S 100.00
Class B Liquor S 500.00
Class B (Wine Only) Winery S 500.00
Temporary Class "B" Beer at a Gathering or Picnic S 10.00
Temporary Class "B" & Wine at a Gathering or Picnic S 10.00
Class B Reserve Liquor S 10,000.00
Class C Wine S 100.00
Late Liquor License Application Fee S 100.00
Investigation/Background Check S 7.00
Change of Agent S 10.00
Operators License - New (1 Year) S 50.00
Operators License - Renewal (1 Year) S 45.00
Provisional Operators License S 15.00
Temporary Operators License (1 Per Year, Not Valid For More Than 14 Days) S 7.00
Certified Copy of Operators License S 10.00
License/Permit Replacement Copy Fee S 5.00
Animal Fancier S 25.00
Amusement Arcade License S 100.00

Amusement Device Charge For 1 to 7 Devices S 25.00

Amusement Device Charge For 8 to 15 Devices S 30.00

Amusement Device Charge For 16 to 25 Devices S 35.00

Amusement Device Charge For More Than 25 Devices (also requires a CUP) S 40.00
Block Party Permit S 25.00
Board of Zoning Appeals S 570.00
Boarding Kennel S 50.00
Cigarette S 100.00
Coin Operated Machine, Per Machine up to 7 machines S 25.00
Direct Sellers, Transient Merchants & Solicitors S 60.00



FEE DESCRIPTION

VILLAGE CLERK

Fireworks Permit

Food Vendor

Grooming Establishment

Junk Dealer - Initial

Junk Dealer - Initial Application Investigation and Inspection Fee
Junk Dealer - Renewal

Mobile Home Park (For 50 Units or Fraction Thereof)
Mobile Home Park Transfer (Per Park)

Outside Premises Extension

Parade Permit

Pawnbroker Bond

Pawnbroker License

Pet Shop

Publication Fee

Secondhand Article

Secondhand Dealer Mall/Flea Market

Secondhand Jewelry

License/Permit Application Rush fee (request for completion in less than 10 days)

Audio/Video Tape and Computer Media
(Actual time and materials if cost is over $50.00)

FEE AMOUNT

100.00
25.00
40.00

250.00

200.00

250.00

100.00
10.00
25.00
15.00

500.00

210.00
40.00
20.00
27.50

165.00
30.00
10.00
15.00
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Postage charges will apply to any documentation or items needing to be mailed to the requestoi
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VILLAGE OF GERMANTOWN

FEE SCHEDULE

FEE DESCRIPTION

COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT - PLANNING

Rezoning Petition-General Zoning Map Amendment (Chap 17)
Rezoning Petition-Floodplain Zoning Map Amendment (Chap 23)
Rezoning Petition-Wetland Zoning Map Amendment (Chap 24)
Rezoning Petition-Code Text Amendment (Chap 17, 18, 23, 24)
Land Use Plan Amendment (Map or Text Change)
Sign Permit-Permanent (New)
Sign Permit-Face Replacement (Existing)
Sign Permit-Temporary

Variable fee depends on length of time
Conditional Use Permit (CUP)
Planned Development (PDD) <5 acre site
Planned Development (PDD) 5-20 acre site
Planned Development (PDD) >20 acre site
Planned Development (PDD) Amendment
Subdivision Plat (Preliminary & Final Combined) <10 Lots
Subdivision Plat (Preliminary & Final Combined) 11-25 Lots
Subdivision Plat (Preliminary & Final Combined) 26-50 Lots
Subdivision Plat (Preliminary & Final Combined) >51 Lots
Certified Survey Map (CSM) w/ Public Improvements (road or utility)
Certified Survey Map (CSM)-no Public Improvements
Site & Building Plans "Minor" Addition
Site & Building Plans <10K SF Building or <5 Acre Site
Site & Building Plans 10-50K Building or 5-20 Acre Site
Site & Building Plans >50K Building or >20 Acre Site
Zoning Code Appeal (Variance, Administrative, Code Interpretation)
Temporary Use Permit
Zoning District Verification Letter
Floodplain Verification Letter
Request for Wetland Delineation

Returned when wetland survey is submitted
Zoning Compliance (Zoning/Occupancy Permits)

FEE AMOUNT

$1,085
$2,275
$2,275
$1,115
$1,165
$275

§75
$30-5150

$1,460
$1,240
$2,095
$3,460
$820
$4,575
$5,600
$6,625
$7,650
$2,900
$1,960
$700
$1,240
$2,095
$3,460
$560
$210
S60
$180
$300 Deposit

$175



FEE DESCRIPTION FEE AMOUNT

COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT - PLANNING

Topsoil Removal Permit $250
Berm Permit $200
Request for Historic Designation $75
Mining Permit $100
Plan Commission Consultation (per meeting) $200
Subdivision Plat & CSM Approval Period Extension * $250
Application Late Fee + 1 day * $250
Application Late Fee + 2 days * $500

*All other applicable fees apply
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VILLAGE OF GERMANTOWN

FEE SCHEDULE

FEE DESCRIPTION

COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT - INSPECTIONS
Residential

Minimum Permit Fee
Residence 1 & 2 Family and Attached Garage Per Square Foot
Residential Additions
Residential Remodeling
Basement Finish/Remodel Per Square Foot
Deck/Porch/Gazebo
Storage Sheds (Up to 192 Sq Ft)
Storage Sheds (Over 192 Sq Ft)
Swimming Pool
Fence
Reroofing
Siding
Foundation Wall Repair
Solar Energy Unit
Wind Energy Unit
Signal Receiving Antenna
All Other Building Alterations, Where Cubic Contents Not Calculated
Plan Examination
One & Two Family Residence
Residential Additions
Residential Remodel
Garages & Sheds over 192 Sq Ft
Deck/Porch/Gazebo
Finished Basements
Fireplace
WI Uniform Building Permit Seal
Occupancy Permit
PROPERTY RECORD MAINTENANCE FEES
New Residential Dwellings
Structural Addition/Alteration
Accessory Structures (Deck, Gazebo, Shed, Pool, etc.)

Commercial & Other Building

Apartment 3-Family & Over/Garages

Business, Institutional, Office Buildings or Additions
Manufacturing, Industrial, Commercial Garages or Additions

FEE AMOUNT

50.00
0.30
$7/51000 Valuation
.30 Sq Ft or $7/51000
S 0.30
$50.00 + Plan Exam
S 30.00
.26/Sq Ft + Plan Exam
40.00
25.00
25.00
30.00
75.00
30.00
35.00
30.00
$10/$1000 of Cost

$
S
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175.00
70.00
50.00
40.00
35.00
30.00
30.00
40.00
50.00
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200.00
80.00
15.00
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0.30
0.28
0.26
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FEE DESCRIPTION

COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT - INSPECTIONS

Commercial & Other Building

Agricultural Buildings

Plan Examination (Varies w/ Minor Remodeling)

Occupancy Permit  (Multi-Family $30.00 per unit)

Signal Receiving Antenna

Siding ($250 Maximum)

Reroofing ($250 Maximum)

Permit to Start Construction

All Other Building Alterations, Where Cubic Contents Not Calculated

PROPERTY RECORD MAINTENANCE FEES
Multi Family/Condominiums
Structural Addition/Alteration
Accessory Structures (Deck, Gazebo, Shed, Pool, etc.)
New Commercial Building
Structural Addition
Structural Alteration
Accessory Structures
Porch, Deck, Gazebo, etc.

Heating & Cooling
One & Two Family Heating
Commercial - 1st 150,000 BTU

Each Additional 50,000 BTU or Fraction Thereof ($750.00 Max per unit)

One & Two Family Air Conditioning
Commercial A/C - 1st 5 Tons
Each Additional Ton or Fraction Thereof ($750.00 Max per unit)
Fireplace/Woodburning Stove
Outdoor Heating Devices
Commercial/Industrial Exhaust Hoods & Exhaust Systems
Heating & A/C Distribution Systems/Ductwork
Rooftop Units Charged as Both Heating & Cooling Units
Commercial/Multi Family Plan Exam Fee

Plumbing Permits

FEES WILL BE DOUBLED FOR WORK STARTED PRIOR TO PERMIT ISSUANCE

Plumbing Fixtures - Each

Manholes & Catch Basins

Inside Sewer - First 100 Feet

Outside Sewer & Water - First 100 Feet
Additional Sewer & Water - Over 100 Feet in/out
Storm Sewer Connection

Water Tap or Sewer Connection in Road

Well

Well Abandonment

Pump

Lawn Sprinkler System (Per System Plus .25 per Head)
Re-Inspection Fee

Minimum Charge for any one permit

FEE AMOUNT

1% of Cost of Building

S 175.00
S 150.00
S 30.00
$8.00/51000 of Cost
$7.00/51000 of Cost
S 200.00
$10/$1000 of Cost

$400 Base + $50/Unit
80.00
30.00
400.00
165.00
110.00
50.00
30.00
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50.00
50.00
15.00
50.00
50.00
15.00
$50.00 + Plan Exam
S 100.00
S 100.00
$1.00/100 Sq. Ft. Area

v nununonon

S 60.00

10.00
30.00
50.00
50.00
.A5/Foot
40.00
35.00
20.00
40.00
20.00
15.00
50.00
50.00
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FEE DESCRIPTION

COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT - INSPECTIONS

Electrical Permits
FEES WILL BE DOUBLED FOR WORK STARTED PRIOR TO PERMIT ISSUANCE
Outlets for Fixtures, Lamps, Switches, and Similar Devices
Fixtures, Studded Porcelain Receptacles, etc.
Ranges, including outlets or 50 AMP outlets or receptacles
Garbage Disposal
Dishwasher
Water Heater
Clothes Dryer
Automatic Central Heating & Cooling Devices (Furnace)
Air Conditioners — 3 tons or smaller in size
Over 3 tons, $1.00 per ton in excess (# JTon in excess
Well Pump
Low Voltage Device
Service Switches: First 200 Amperes
Over 200 Amperes — Additional per 100 amps or fraction
Temporary Service
Thereafter, each additional 100 Amperes or fraction
Tubular Lamps, such as Fluorescent, Cold Cathode, Lumiline and Mercury Vapor (per tube)
Miscellaneous Heating Devices (per KWT)
Power Receptacles — 230 volts or over: Through 30 Amperes
Over 30 Amperes
Motors (per H.P. or fraction)
Neon Signs (Transformer), Lighted Signs
Generators, Rectifiers & Transformers (per KWT)
Residential Whirlpool
Wireways, Busways, Underfloor Raceways or Auxiliary Gutters (per foot or fraction)
Stage Pockets, Spotlights, Fluorescent Tubes and like apparatus (per tube)
Arc, Mercury, Search and Floodlights
Dimmers, Time Clock, Photo Electric Switch
Fuel Dispensing Pumps or Units
Feeders and Subfeeders No. 6 AWG or larger & Subpanels
Smoke Detectors
Exhaust Fans
GFCI Receptacles
Swimming Pool Wiring: Inground Pools
Above Ground Pools & Hot Tubs
Other (each $100.00 of work)
Failure to Call For Inspection
Re-Inspections
Minimum Charge for any one permit
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FEE AMOUNT

0.55
0.55
6.00
5.00
5.00
6.00
6.00
8.00
9.00
Plus $9.00
6.00
1.00
50.00
$10.00/100
50.00
15.00
0.40
2.00
6.50
7.00
0.50
25.00
0.45
30.00
0.50
0.40
3.50
3.00
10.00
10.00
0.50
3.00
2.00
100.00
50.00
$5.00/$100
50.00
50.00
50.00



FEE DESCRIPTION

COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT - INSPECTIONS

Impact Fees
Residential Impact Fees
Water
Park & Recreation
Fire Protection
Police Protection
Library
Sewer Connection Fee **
Commercial Impact Fees
Water
Fire Protection (Based on per $1000 of Building Cost)
Police Protection (Based on per $1000 of Building Cost)
Sewer Connection Fee per Residential Equivalency**
** 2018 Rate - Sewer Connection Fee Increases 3.25% on the 1st of each year

Erosion Control Permits

One & Two Family Home Construction

Residential Subdivision Development

Multi Family, Commercial, Industrial, Institutional ($2,000 Maximum)

Other Filling/Grading Unrelated to Development ($50.00 Minimum)

Miscellaneous Permits
Wrecking/Razing ($500 Maximum)
Moving Buildings Over Public Ways
Special Inspections & Reports
Reinspections

Propane Tank Installation

FEE AMOUNT

832.00
736.00
171.00
148.00
281.00
4,060.00
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$832.00 per REC
0.63549

0.2809

$4,060.00 per REC

$ 140.00
$500.00 + $10 Per Lot
$170.00 + $5.00 Per

1000 Sq. Ft. Disturbed
$3.00 per 1000 Sq. Ft.

Disturbed up to 1 Acre
& $1.00/$1000 Sq Ft
Thereafter

$50.00 + $.06 Sq. Ft.
$175.00 + $.06 Sq. Ft.

$150.00
S 50.00
S 20.00
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VILLAGE OF GERMANTOWN
FEE SCHEDULE
FEE DESCRIPTION FEE AMOUNT
ENGINEERING
Stormwater Permit Fee - Base Application Fee $300.00
First Time Stormwater Master (SWM) Plan Report Review Fee (Non-Refundable) $200.00
Each Additional Detention/Infiltration/Retention Pond or Water Quality Device $25.00
Each Channel/Culvert/Storm Sewer Branch $10.00
Optional Expedited Review (3 business days) $500.00

Additional SWM Plan Report Review Fee (Non-Refundable)

2nd SWM Plan Review (i.e., review of 1st SWM Plan revision) $250.00
Additional SWM Plan Report Review Fee (i.e., review of 2nd, 3rd, 4th, etc. SWM Plan
Revision) $500.00
Additional Fee for Otional Expedited Review for each Additional SWM Plan Review (3
business days) $500.00
Final Yard Grade Adjustment Fee $200.00

Driveway Permit Fee:
Zoning Districts Type 1: Rd-2, Rm-1, Rm-2, Rm-3, EH, MHP, |, PD, B-1, B-2, B-3, B-4, B-5, M-

1, M-2, M-3, M-4 $100.00
Zoning Districts Type 2: A-1, A-2, Rs-1, Rs-2, Rs-3, Rs-4, Rs-5, Rs-6, Rs-7 $50.00
Paving an existing access $0.00
Utility Permit Fee
WE Energies Permits $150.00
All Other Utility Companies $200.00
Road Cuts $500.00
Engineering Maps:
Village Map - (36x36) 1" = 1000 $10.56
(24x36) varied scale $7.92
(18x18) 1" =2000' $5.28
(36x36) Colored $31.68
Zoning Map (36x36) 1" = 400' $10.00
Set of 9 $89.76
Aerial Photography
(18x18) 1" =800 $10.56
Set of 9 $89.76
Cadastral Map (18x18) 1" = 200’ $5.28

Complete Set (142 Maps) $316.80



Topographic Map (aerial data-varies)
(18x18) 1" = 200'
(36x36) 1" = 100'
Additional Copies of Same Map

PUBLIC WORKS

Commercial Recycling Center Fee
Blasting Permit

Rock Crushing Permit

Mulch

$21.12
$26.40
$5.28

$1,000.00
$50.00
$50.00
$5.00/yard
(if Village loads
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VILLAGE OF GERMANTOWN

FEE SCHEDULE

FEE DESCRIPTION FEE AMOUNT
FIRE
Plan Review $125.00
Fire alarm System Test/Acceptance $125.00
Sprinkler System Test/Acceptance $125.00
Fire Suppression System (Hood or Booth) Test/Acceptance $125.00
Standpipe System Test/Acceptance $125.00
Private Fire Hydrant Flow Test $100.00
Smoke Evacution System $100.00
After Hours Inspection (Per Inspector, Minium 2 Hours. Per Hours Charge) $100.00
Public Recode Request-Fire/EMS Report $8.50
Public Recode Request-8.5 x 11", per page per side $0.25
Public Record request-11 x 17", per page, per side $0.30
CPR Training (Per Student) $50.00
AMBULANCE (EMERGENCY MEDICAL SERVICE)

[TRANSPORT FEES |
BLS Base Rate-Resident $550.00
BLS Base Rate-Non Resident $650.00
Inter-Facility Transfer $350.00
ALS 1 Rate-Resident $725.00
ALS 1 Rate-Non Resident $825.00
ALS 2 Rate-Resident $775.00
ALS 2 Rate-Non Resident $875.00
Intercept Rate $250.00
Return Trip $375.00
Milage (per mile transport) $18.00
|NON TRANSPORT Fee |
Non Transport-5-10 (Non-MVA) $150.00
Non Transport-11-15 (Non-MVA) $250.00
Non Transport-16> (Non MVA) $450.00
SPECIAL SERVICES |
Extrication $500.00

Lucas 3 CPR Device

$250.00



FEE DESCRIPTION

AMBULANCE (EMERGENCY MEDICAL SERVICE) Cont

FEE AMOUNT

|SUPPLY CHARGES

Advanced Airway $150.00
CPAP $125.00
Defibrillator/AED Supply $100.00
EKG Supply $85.00
IV Start $75.00
10 Start $250.00
0B/Childbirth Supply $50.00
Pneumothorix Kit $100.00
Supplies-BLS $100.00
Supplies-ALS $125.00
Pro-Splints $75.00
|MEDICATIONS

Albuterol $30.00
Aspirin per Dose $10.00
Atrovent $35.00
Destrose $30.00
Epinephrine 1:1000 $75.00
Glucagon $350.00
Oral Glucose 15g $20.00
Narcan/Nalozone (per dose) $100.00
Nitroglycerin $25.00
Normal Saline Flush $75.00
Normal Saline (IV Adminstration 1000ml) $50.00

Oxygen

$70.00



—

e
8 Village | of

\ 6 c»r;'nu arntomn
ABillfommen

VILLAGE OF GERMANTOWN
FEE SCHEDULE

FEE DESCRIPTION
FINANCE/TREASURER

Special Assessment Letter Request
Dog License Unneutered/Unspayed
Dog License Neutered/Spayed
Dog License Late Fee (after March 31)
Dog License Replacement Tag
Check Return/Insufficient Funds
Photo Copies - per page/per side
8.5x11
8.5x14
11x17
Interest on Delinquent Receivables

WATER & WASTEWATER UTILITY RATES
Water - Quarerly Service Charge per meter size

5/8" Meter

3/4" Meter

1" Meter

1.5" Meter

2" Meter

3" Meter

4" Meter

6" Meter

Volume Charge
Gallons used per Quarter - First 1,000 Gallons
101,000 - 1,000,000 Gallons
over 1,000,0000 Gallons

FEE AMOUNT

$35.00
$13.00
$8.00
$5.00
$1.00
$20.00

$0.25
$0.30
$0.50
1.5% per month

$15.28
$15.28
$25.46
$44.56
$66.84
$111.39
$171.87
$318.27

$2.29
$1.97
$1.67



FEE DESCRIPTION
FINANCE/TREASURER
Wastewater - Quarterly Service Charge

Per Residential Dwelling Unit/each
Commercial, Industrial, Public Properties:

5/8" Meter
3/4" Meter
1" Meter
1.5" Meter
2" Meter
3" Meter
4"  Meter
5" Meter

Volume Charge
Residential - per 1,000 Gallons of Flow
Commercial, Industrial, Public Propertiers - per 1,000 Gallons of Flow

Interest rate on delinquent utilities - per month
Penalty end of year taxroll posting of delinquencies

FEE AMOUNT

$40.01

$40.01
$40.01
$74.02
$102.02
$132.02
$202.03
$362.06
$592.08

$6.9130
$8.6410

1%
10%



/'rf_,F T
§ Villag;\\ of

R
o

\ Sermantoimon
& = L9Rilfommen

VILLAGE OF GERMANTOWN
FEE SCHEDULE

FEE DESCRIPTION

POLICE DEPARTMENT

Parking Citation

Parking Citation paid after 10 days from issuance

Parking Citation Paid after 20 days from issuance

Parking Permit (per month)

Finger Printing (Germantown Residents or Employers only)
Alarm Charges - False Alarms (Monthly) 1st - 3rd Free

4th

5th

6th

7th

8th-10th
11th and subsequent

Bike License
Photos (each)
Photos (CD/DVD)

Open Records Requests (per page, per side)
Accident Reports
Audio/Video Tape and Computer Media

Actual time and materials if cost is over $50.00

FEE AMOUNT

$20.00
$30.00
$45.00
$10.00
$10.00

$25.00
$50.00
$75.00
$100.00
$150.00
$200.00
$5.00
$1.00
$2.00
$0.25
$2.00

S 15.00

Postage charges will apply to any documentation or items needing to be mailed to the requestol

Warrant Fees (per warrant when subject is booked into custody)

Jail Fee (per day for subjects who complete a sentence rather than pay a citation/warrant)

$35.00
$20.00
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VILLAGE OF GERMANTOWN

FEE SCHEDULE
FEE DESCRIPTION
RECREATION
5.6% sales tax is added to all rentals
Park Shelter Rentals
Dheinsville Park Shelter

Amenities includes; 8 picnic tables, electricity, permanent restrooms
Resident Fee Holds up to 80 people

Non-Resident Fee Holds up to 80 people

Firemen's Park Shelter
Amenities includes; 12 picnic tables, electricity, permanent restrooms
Resident Fee Holds up to 300 people

Non-Resident Fee Holds up to 300 people

Haupt Strasse Park Shelter
Amenities includes; 40 picnic tables, electricity, Port-a-Johns

Resident Fee Holds up to 300 people

Non-Resident Fee Holds up to 300 people

FEE AMOUNT

$50.00/6 hours - plus tax
$5.00/hour each
additional hour - plus tax

$90.00/6 hours - plus tax
$5.00/hour each
additional hour - plus tax

$110.00/6 hours - plus tax
$5.00/hour each
additional hour - plus tax

$165.00/6 hours - plus tax
$5.00/hour each
additional hour - plus tax

$50.00/6 hours - plus tax
$5.00/hour each
additional hour - plus tax

$90.00/6 hours - plus tax
$5.00/hour each
additional hour - plus tax



FEE DESCRIPTION
RECREATION

Kinderberg Park Shelter/Multi-Purpose Room
Amenities includes; 10 Picnic Tables (outdoor shelter), 8 Tables (multi purpose room)
40 chairs, electricity, permanent restrooms

Resident Fee Holds up to 150 people (Summer)/50 people (Winter)

Non-Resident Fee Holds up to 150 people (Summer)/50 people (Winter)

Schoen Laufen Park Shelter
Amenities include; 6 Picnic Tables, Port-a-John, NO ELECTRICITY
Resident Fee Holds up to 50 people

Non-Resident Fee Holds up to 50 people

Spassland Park Shelter
Amenities include; 10 Picnic Tables, Electricity, Permanent Restrooms
Resident Fee Holds up to 100 people

Non-Resident Fee Holds up to 100 people

For Program Fees please see the Recreation Guide on the Park & Recreation Website Page

FEE AMOUNT

$125.00/6 hours - plus tax
$5.00/hour each
additional hour - plus tax

$185.00/6 hours - plus tax
$5.00/hour each
additional hour - plus tax

$50.00/6 hours - plus tax
$5.00/hour each
additional hour - plus tax

$65.00/6 hours - plus tax
$5.00/hour each
additional hour - plus tax

$110.00/6 hours - plus tax
$5.00/hour each
additional hour - plus tax

$165.00/6 hours - plus tax
$5.00/hour each
additional hour - plus tax



o~

L Village \ of

Sermantomwn

). 2Bilfommen

VILLAGE OF GERMANTOWN

-

FEE SCHEDULE
FEE DESCRIPTION FEE AMOUNT
SENIOR CENTER
Room Rentals
Main Room

5.6% sales tax is added to all rentals, plus a $100.00 refundable deposit is due at time of booking.

Amenities Include; 24 Circular 5' Tables, 3 Rectangel 8" Tables, 155 chairs

Kitchen includes; Sink, Refrigerator, Freezer, Stoves, Counter

Resident Fee Holds up to 155 people $130.00/5 hours - plus
tax
$20/ hour each
additional hour - plus tax

Non-Resident Fee Holds up to 155 people $195.00/5 hours - plus
tax
$30/ hour each
additional hour - plus tax

Multi-Purpose Room

5.6% sales tax is added to all rentals, plus a $100.00 refundable deposit is due at time of booking.

Amenities include; 4 Rectangel 8" Tables, 32 chairs

Microwave, Stove, Sink, Counter, Coffee Maker, Dart Board, Pool Table

Resident Fee Holds up to 32 people $65.00/3 hours - plus tax
$20/hour each additiona
hour - plus tax

Non-Resident Fee Holds up to 32 people $102.50/3 hours - plus
tax
$30/hour each additiona
hour - plus tax
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